阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Unless otherwise specified.
3.  Strip diameter ø1.4mm.
Part Numbering System for Other Available Options
ASMT – L x  60 – xxx  x  B
Diameter
B – ø1.4  (currently available option)
Vcc
A – 5V
B – 9V
C – 12V
Length
100mm to 500mm at interval of 1mm
B – Blue
G – Green
R – Red
Color
W – White
Linear Flexible Light Strip
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Note:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
2. For each individual LED + resistor string.
3. Vcc max = 12.1V.
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Note:
1. For each individual LED + resistor string.
2. Resistor value is determined by forward voltage of LED.
Recommended Connector
CAUTION: ASMT-Lx60 devices are Class 1 ESD sensitive. Please observe appropriate precautions during
handling and processing. Refer to Avago Technologies Application Note AN-1142 for additional details.
Parameter ASMT-Lx60 Unit
DC Forward Current [1] [ 2] 30 mA
Power Dissipation [2] [3] 363 mW
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 A) [2] 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range -30 to 60 °C
Storage Temperature Range -30 to 60 °C
Manual Soldering Temperature 350°C for 3 sec max
Part Number
Voltage Vcc (Volts) [1]
LED Forward Current [1]
IF (mA) @ Vcc = 12.0V
Minimum Typical Maximum Typical
ASMT-Lx60 11.9 12.0 12.1 20
ASMT-Lx60
Header pins
Customer
motherboard
4
Notes:
1. For individual LED light source only.
2. The luminous intensity IV is measured at the peak of the spatial radiation pattern which may not be aligned with the mechanical axis of
the LED package. Refer to Iv bin table for binning structure and tolerance.
3. The dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity Diagram and represents the perceived color of the device. Refer
to color bin limit tables for binning structure and tolerance.
4. The chromaticity coordinates are derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity Diagram and represent the perceived color of the device. Refer
to color bin limit tables for binning structure and tolerance.
5. Measurement done at the center of the light stripe at straight position without bending.
Optical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Part Number
Luminous Intensity,
IV [1] [2] (mcd) @ 20mA
Peak
Wavelength,